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Fig. S1 1H NMR spectrum of Br-CPDT-Fur.
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Fig. S2 13C NMR spectrum of Br-CPDT-Fur.

S S O

CN CN

CNBr
Br-CPDT-Fur



4

300 400 500 600 700 800
0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

 

 

671 nm
1.85 eV

A
bs

 (
ar

b.
 u

ni
ts

 )

( nm )

Fig. S3 UV-Vis absorption spectrum of Br-CPDT-Fur in CH2Cl2 solution.


